WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to pay a fine in the amount of $15,000.00 for the violations described 
herein. 

NOW THEREFORE, upon the consent of the parties, it is hereby ordered and adjudged: 

I. That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter of this administrative proceeding. 

2. That Respondent is fined the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for the violations herein 
above described, 

f. providing sufficient documentation for regulatory review. 

4. The conduct as described above violates §3 811-591 b, §38a-59 Id, §38a-59 I e and §3 Sa-591 g of the 
Connecticut General Statutes, and §38a-591-8 of the Regulations of Connecticut St11te Agencies and